Co-

# Application Reference Number Country| Applicant Organisation Application Title Total budget re(?urzztted fina?/:ing Ma;\.NiLrJdS;ant
1 590341-CREA-1-2017-1-FR-MED-ONLINEL FR  FILMOLINE SAS FILMOTV 1.305.631,83 550.000,00 42,13 % 300.000,00
2 590384-CREA-1-2017-1-ES-MED-ONLINEL ES  COMUNIDAD FILMIN SL Filmin+Atiantida 566.055,45 339.633,45 60,00 % 339.633,45
3 590428-CREA-1-2017-1-FR-MED-ONLINE2 FR IUNIEII'IEEQT\IZ'I':'IIE)::IAXLKY WAY %Al;K THIS WAY 1.586.160,80 951.696,48 60,00 % 900.000,00
4 590431-CREA-1-2017-1-UK-MED-ONLINEL UK E‘TLS BAL SERIES NETWORK L\fgter Presents UK& ' | g3 880,78 458.222,45 25,00 % 458.222,45
5 590435-CREA-1-2017-1-FR-MED-ONLINE3 FR ZOOMCUT zoomeut.com 90.000,00  54.000,00 60,00 % 54.000,00
6 590485-CREA-1-2017-1-DE-MED-ONLINE3 DE  RUSHLAKE MEDIA GMBH \E/ggplf]ﬁ;ﬁc\jgema & 1.054.946,72 577.000,00 54,69 % 577.000,00
7 590510-CREA-1-2017-1-FR-MED-ONLINE3 FR  MOVING SCOPE SAS Festival Scope 265.280,00 159.168,00 60,00 % 159.168,00
8 590511-CREA-1-2017-1-FR-MED-ONLINEL FR  MUSEEC SAS medici.ty FORWARD 831.118,66 280.000,00 33,69 % 280.000,00
9 590512-CREA-1-2017-1-FR-MED-ONLINE3 FR SE\T/ELFORF’?;,\'EC;ENT A Educ’ARTE+ 323.050,00 190.000,00 58,81 % 190.000,00
10 590516-CREA-1-2017-1-DK-MED-ONLINE3 pk EUROPEAN Moving Docs 303.000,00 180.000,00 59,41 % 140.000,00
DOCUMENTARY NETWORK
11 590522-CREA-1-2017-1-LT-MED-ONLINE3 LT \FffSSAC:jL'STA'GA KING ze“mpea"f”m"ha"e”g 148.898,00 89.338,80 60,00 % 89.338,80

Multi-Language / Multi-
12 590537-CREA-1-2017-1-UK-MED-ONLINE1 UK  FILMDOO LTD Modal Automated Film 102.269,79  60.000,00 58,67 % 60.000,00
Tagging Service

13 590540-CREA-1-2017-1-NL-MED-ONLINE1 NL  OUTTV MEDIA B.V. OUTWv Over The Top 214 50000 300.000,00 17,54 % 300.000,00
Interactive Platform
UnCut Premium - UC

14 590544-CREA-1-2017-1-BE-MED-ONLINE1 BE  UNIVERSCINE BELGIUM  Belgium and 366.667,00 220.000,00 60,00 % 220.000,00
Luxembourg

15 590550-CREA-1-2017-1-FR-MED-ONLINE3 FR  MOVING SCOPE SAS Scope100 238.619,21 143.171,53 60,00 % 143.171,53

16 590553-CREA-1-2017-1-DE-MED-ONLINE3 pe  EFAPRODUCTIONS EFA YOUNG 383.693,08 230.215,85 60,00 % 197.000,00
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590557-CREA-1-2017-1-DE-MED-ONLINE3

590558-CREA-1-2017-1-MK-MED-ONLINE3

590574-CREA-1-2017-1-UK-MED-ONLINE1

590591-CREA-1-2017-1-SE-MED-ONLINE3

590594-CREA-1-2017-1-UK-MED-ONLINE1

590599-CREA-1-2017-1-CZ-MED-ONLINE1

590601-CREA-1-2017-1-DE-MED-ONLINE1

590602-CREA-1-2017-1-PL-MED-ONLINE1

590607-CREA-1-2017-1-UK-MED-ONLINE3

590612-CREA-1-2017-1-UK-MED-ONLINE1

590617-CREA-1-2017-1-DK-MED-ONLINE3
590634-CREA-1-2017-1-AT-MED-ONLINE1

590660-CREA-1-2017-1-FR-MED-ONLINE1

590719-CREA-1-2017-1-NL-MED-ONLINE1

DE

UK

SE

UK

Cz

DE

PL

UK

UK

DK
AT

FR

NL

SAECHSISCHER KINDER-
UND JUGENDFILMDIENST
EV

COMPANY FOR MOVIE
PRODUCTION AND
DISTRIBUTION CUTAWAY
DOOEL IMPORT-EXPORT
SKOPJE

CURZON CINEMAS LIMITED
ELMERSSON
CHRISTOPHER ROBIN

MUBI UK LIMITED

DOC-AIR ZS

EYZ MEDIA GMBH

ONET S.A.

THE POLKADOT FACTORY
LTD

BRITISH FILM INSTITUTE
ROYAL CHARTER

TRUSTNORDISK APS

FLIMMIT GMBH

LE MEILLEUR DU CINEMA
SAS

STICHTING DOCSONLINE

Young Urban Cinema -
Film critics on eye level

Cut A Way on-line and
off-line: new digital
forms of film
distribution in the
Balkans Volume 2

CURZON HOME
CINEMA
Vodeville

MUBI, Delivering
European Cinema
Globally

Promotion and
marketing of European
films on DAFilms.com

Data-driven Marketing
for User Experience
Personalization

O!Europa

Cues

‘The Edit' - European
Cultural Influencers on
Film

Eyelet

Flimmit Europe

Action 1 - UnCut
UniversCiné

Production Marketing

119.401,10

141.270,00

940.088,14

100.000,00

1.114.900,00

182.520,63

836.905,85

28.863,46

164.152,46

626.862,00

930.327,00
570.631,00

611.627,84

310.000,00

59.500,00

84.750,00

564.052,88

60.000,00

668.940,00

109.512,38

502.341,51

17.317,98

60.000,00

376.117,00

558.196,00
340.000,00

364.000,00

150.000,00

49,83 %

59,99 %

60,00 %

60,00 %

60,00 %

60,00 %

60,02 %

60,00 %

36,55 %

60,00 %

60,00 %
59,58 %

59,51 %

48,39 %

59.500,00

84.750,00

480.000,00

60.000,00

668.940,00

109.512,38

400.000,00

17.317,98

60.000,00

376.117,00

470.000,00
150.000,00

220.000,00

150.000,00
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590732-CREA-1-2017-1-NL-MED-ONLINE3

590744-CREA-1-2017-1-BE-MED-ONLINE3

590757-CREA-1-2017-1-DE-MED-ONLINE3

590759-CREA-1-2017-1-DK-MED-ONLINE3

590766-CREA-1-2017-1-FR-MED-ONLINE1

590794-CREA-1-2017-1-UK-MED-ONLINE1

590812-CREA-1-2017-1-FR-MED-ONLINE2

NL

BE

DE

DK

FR

UK

FR

STICHTING
INTERNATIONAL FILM
FESTIVAL ROTTERDAM

JEF

reelport GmbH

DICENTIA STUDIOS AS

LA CINEMATHEQUE DES
REALISATEURS

DISTRIFY MEDIA LIMITED

STUDIOCANAL

IFFR Live pro

Film for Kids at
Hospitals

Audio Visual Access -
Documentary

playeo

LaCinetek

Distrify Native
Advertising Campaign

MAKING EUROPE'S
GREATEST FILMS
AVAILABLE ONLINE

846.321,85

60.700,00

666.700,00
419.300,00

1.300.000,00

166.400,00

662.829,69

507.793,11

36.200,00

400.000,00
250.000,00

780.000,00

99.840,00

397.697,81

60,00 %

59,64 %

60,00 %
59,62 %

60,00 %

60,00 %

60,00 %

Somme :

507.793,11

36.200,00

330.000,00
250.000,00

225.000,00

99.840,00

300.000,00

9.462.504,70



